Form PTO-1595 PECOPDATION FOR	
(Rev. 10/02)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	TS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	🔻 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Donald G. Mikolai	Name: Ford Motor Company
Matthew Carey	
Muhammed Ayub	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: The American Road
Other	
	City: Dearborn, State: MI Zip: 48121
03/31/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	103
	cation, the execution date of the application is:03/31/2003
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/249,836	
7 6 7 dicin Application (40.(5) 1772-17,000	B. Patent No.(s)
	ached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	***
Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1 Parklane Blvd., Suite 600 E	o. Dopodk docodnik namber.
	06-1510
City: Dearborn, State: MI Zip: 48126	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	. <i>(</i>)
Mario Leos	Via 1005 03/09/2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014410 FRAME: 0887

FEE 15'93 20:38 FR

TO 91 82030763

P.02/03

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attemey Docket No. 201-0911 entitled: ACCESS DOOR RELEASE HANDLE

for which tiwe intend to make application for Letters Fatern of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Donald G. Mikelai Malthew Carey Muhammed Ayub

and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Delabora, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the invention, as described in the specification of Letters Patent of the United States therefor and fling date herein: Serial No, Filing Date, Filing Date, Fatents and Trademerics to issue said Lettercuted by:	 United States of America and for all executed by me on the date listed be (and I hereby authorize my attorney 	ansier unto FORD MOTOR foreign countries to the said ow, preparatory to obtaining to insert the serial number
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Donald G. Mikolai	Dudyna	leli 3/3/103

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Donald G. Mikolai	Donald I Milel	2/2/103
Matthew Carey		
Muhammed Ayub		

Altomay Docket No. 201-0911 Piesse call 246-208-0657 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 014410 FRAME: 0888

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED.

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attomey Docket No. 201-0911 entitled: ACCESS DOOR RELEASE HANDLE

for which t/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Donald G. Mikolai Matthew Carey Muhammed Ayub

and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual of COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the Universition, as described in the specification exclusives Patent of the United States therefor (a and filing date herein: Serial No, Filing Date Patents and Trademarks to issue said Lette Executed by:	abligation, I do sell, assign and the Jnited States of America and for a scuted by me on the date listed by the later by authorize my attorney and I hereby authorize my attorney.	ransfer unto FORD MOTOR If foreign countries to the saile Blow, preparatory to obtaining s to insert the serial number
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Donald G. Mikolai		
Matthew Carey	711-ton =1	Con 04/06/03
Muhammed Ayub	y v javova j	(1,00,00

Attorney Docket No: 201-0911 Please call 248-203-0857 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 014410 FRAME: 0889

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 201-0911 entitled: ACCESS DOOR RELEASE HANDLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Donald G. Mikolai Matthew Carey Muhammed Ayub

and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my	employment agreement heretofore made with FORD
	ion, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR
COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United	States of America and for all foreign countries to the said
	t by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining
Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I have	ereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number
and filing date herein:	•
Serial No, Filing Date), and I hereby request the Commissioner of
Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters P	atent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee.
Executed by:	_

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Donald G. Mikolai		
Matthew Carey		
Muhammed Ayub	Mulanmed agut	4/2/03

Attorney Docket No: 201-0911 Please call 248-203-0857 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/09/2004
REEL: 014410 FRAME: 0890 ***